VHS - CONTACTS AND INFORMATION

Sport/Activity: Boys Soccer
For more information, please see also the "Activity Disclosure Statement" for this sport/activity.

Head Coach: Spencer Keddington

e Email: spkeddington@dsdmail.net Phone: 801-663-6689
Assistant Coaches:

o Brian Smith o Josh Nordfelt

o Brian Garlock .

o Drake Cook .

o Matt Hartivigsen .

o Josh Beckman .

Tryout Information:
» NOTE: A current physical will be required prior to tryouts or participation in this sport/activity.

o Tryouts Required:  YES NO
o Dates: 2126, 2/27

¢ Times: 2/26 6-7am and 3-5pm, 2/27 3-5pm
e Location: Viewmont High School

Season Schedule: See attached.

Extended Travel:
e NOTE: Up to $2,000 can be charged to participating students for extended travel related to a
team/group. Our sport/activity could possible travel.
e Do you plan to travel with this team/group:  YES D NO
e Tentative Month of Travel:
e Tentative Price of Travel:

Fundraisers:

Fundraiser #1: DSD Gives
Purposes for fundraising: e Use funds at the discretion of the coach to benefit and maintain the program for this year & future years.

Fundraiser #2: Little Caesars cards
Purposes for fundraising: ¢ Use funds at the discretion of the coach to benefit and maintain the program for this year & future years.

Fundraiser #3:
Purposes for fundraising:

Fundraiser #4:
Purposes for fundraising: e

Fundraiser #5:
Purposes for fundraising: e




PRESEASON

Monday, May 8

REGION GAMES

Friday, March 15
Tuesday, March 19
Friday, March 22
Tuesday, March 26
Friday, March 29
Tuesday, April 9
Friday, April 12
Tuesday, April 16
Friday, April 19
Tuesday, April 23
Friday, April 26
Tuesday, April 30
Friday, May 3
Tuesday, May 7

Viewmont High School
2024 Men’s Soccer Schedule

Alumni Game 5-9:30 pm

Bountiful @ Viewmont 3:30v 5:15)V
Bonneville @ Viewmont 3:30v 5:151V
Northridge @ Viewmont 3:30v 5;15)vV
Viewmont @ Box Elder 3:30v 5:151)V
Woods Cross @ Viewmont 7:00v 5:.00)V
Roy @ Viewmont 3:30v  5:151V
Viewmont @ Clearfield 3:30v 5:15)V
Viewmont @ Bountiful 3:30v  5:15)V
Viewmont @ Bonneville 3:30V 5:15)V
Viewmont @ Northridge 3:30v  5:151V
Box Elder @ Viewmont 3:30v  5:15)V
Viewmont @ Woods Cross 7:00v 5:.001V
Viewmont @ Roy 3:30v  5:15)V
Clearfield @ Viewmont 3:30v  5:151V

PLAYOFFS: May 10, 14, 17 Home Site Games/May 20th Semi’s and May 23rd Finals

FIELD LOCATIONS

Bountiful High School (Millcreek Junior) 245 E 1000 S, Bountiful
Box Elder High School 380 S 600 W, Brigham City
Clearfield High Scheol 931 S 1000 E, Clearfield

Bonneville High School
Northridge High School
Woods Cross High School
Roy High School

251 E 4800 S, Washington Terrace
2430 N Hill Field Rd, Layton

600 W 2200 S, Woods Cross

2150 W 4800 S, Roy



